Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
Performance Enhanced For Tier-4 Final
PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-ce.com 2018. 7 Rev. 4
*  Standard and optional equipment may vary. Contact your Hyundai dealer for more information.
*  The machine may vary according to International standards.
*  The photos may include attachments and optional equipment that are not available in your area.
Specification
MOVING YOU FURTHER
Identification
1. 1 Manufacturer Hyundai Hyundai
1. 2 Manufacturer's type designation 160D-9L 180D-9B
1. 3
Drive : electric(battery or mains) , diesel,
petrol ,fuel gas, manual
Diesel Diesel
1. 4
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian,
standing, seated, order - picker
seated seated
1. 5 Load capacity / rated load kg 16,000 18,000
1. 6 Load center distance c mm 1,200 900
1. 8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 999 999
1. 9 Wheelbase y mm 3,750 3,750
Weights
2. 1 Service weight kg 23,954 23,954
2. 2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 37,448 / 2,506 39,181 / 2,773
2. 3 Axle loading , unloaded front / rear kg 12,065 / 11,888 12,065 / 11,888
Wheels, Chassis
3. 1 Tire Pneumatic Pneumatic
3. 2 Tires size, front(∅ x width) 12.00-20-20PR 12.00-20-20PR
3. 3 Tires size, rear(∅ x width ) 12.00-20-20PR 12.00-20-20PR
3. 5 Wheels, number front rear(x = driven wheels) 4 x 2 4 x 2
3. 6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,860 1,860
3. 7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,034 2,034
Basic Dimensions
4. 1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 10/10 (15/10) 10/10 (15/10)
4. 2 Lowered mast height h1 mm 3,200 3,200
4. 3 Free lift height h2 mm 0 0
4. 4 Lift height h3 mm 3,020 3,020
4. 5 Extended mast height h4 mm 4,660 4,660
4. 7 Overhead guard (cab) height h5 mm 3,075 3,075
4. 8 Seat height / Standing height h7 mm 1,910 1,910
4. 12 Coupling height h10 mm 610 610
4. 19 Overall length l1 mm 8,014 8,014
4. 20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 5,564 5,564
4. 21 Overall width b1 mm 2,540 2,540
4. 22 Fork dimensions s / e / l mm 100 x 250 x 2,450 100 x 250 x 2,450
4. 24 Fork - carriage width b3 mm 2,540 2,540
4. 31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 mm 245 245
4. 32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 380 380
4. 33 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast mm 8,902 8,902
4. 34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways Ast mm 8,902 8,902
4. 35 Turning radius Wa mm 5,220 5,220
4. 36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 2,048 2,048
Performance Data
5. 1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h 35.2 35.2
5. 2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 330 / 450 290 / 450
5. 3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 430 / 390 430 / 390
5. 6 Drawbar pull, loaded KN 134,518 131,477
5. 7 Gradient performance, loaded % 33 30.4
5. 10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
Engine
7. 1 Engine manufacturer / Type Cummins QSB6.7 Cummins QSB6.7
7. 2 Engine power Acc. to Iso 1585 kW 122 122
7. 3 Rated speed 1/min 2,300 2,300
7. 4 No. Of cylinder / cubic capacity /cm³ 6 / 6,690 6 / 6,690
7. 5 Fuel consumption Acc. to VDI cycle l/h 12.1 12.1
Other Details
8. 1 Type of drive control Power Shift Power Shift
8. 2 Operating pressure for attachments(system/attach) bar 230 / 165 230 / 165
8. 3 Oil volume for attachments l/min 203 203
8. 4 Sound level at driver’s ear according to DIN 12 053 dB 71.2 71.2
Head Office (Sales office)
First tower, 55, Bundang-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
Dimension
Optional Items
. Fork (L) (mm) :   1800, 2000, 2450, 3150
.  Mast : Simplex Mast  / Triplex Mast
. MCV :  3-Spool / 4-Spool /
 5-Spool, Finger tip
. Sliding Carriage